–2– REV. A
ADG704–SPECIFICATIONS1 (VDD = +5 V 6 10%, GND = 0 V. All Specifications –408C to +858C, unless
otherwise noted.)
     B Version
–408C to
Parameter +258C +858C Units Test Conditions/Comments
ANALOG SWITCH
Analog Signal Range 0 V to VDD V

2Overvoltages at IN, S or D will be clamped by internal diodes. Current should be
limited to the maximum ratings given.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model Range Brand1 Option2
ADG704BRM –40°C to +85°C S9B RM-10
NOTES
1Brand = Due to small package size, these three characters represent the part
number.
2RM = µSOIC.
PIN CONFIGURATION
(10-Lead mSOIC)
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
10
9
8
7
6
1
2
3
4
5
A0
S1
GND
S3
EN
A1
S2
D
S4
VDD
ADG704
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
ADG704
–5–REV. A
Typical Performance Characteristics–
VD OR VS – DRAIN OR SOURCE VOLTAGE – Volts
6.0
0
R
O
N
 –
 V
5.5
5.0
4.5
4.0
3.5
3.0
2.5
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0
TA = +258C
VDD = +2.7V
VDD = +3.0V
VDD = +4.5V
VDD = +5.0V
   Figure 1. On Resistance as a Function of VD (VS) Single
   Supplies
VD OR VS – DRAIN OR SOURCE VOLTAGE – Volts
6.0